1

12

LRBa1071/1 TKK:nwn:jf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 11, TO 2009 ASSEMBLY BILL 458

November 3, 2009 - Offered by Representative Ballweg.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2	1. Page 5, line 25: delete that line and substitute:
3	"Section 5g. 118.019 (2m) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:
4	118.019 (2m) (a) If a school board provides instruction in any of the areas under
5	sub. (2) (e) (a), the school board shall ensure that instruction in marriage and
6	parental responsibility is provided in the same course, during the same school year,
7	as the area under sub. (2) (e).
8	Section 5r. 118.019 (2m) (b) (intro.) of the statutes is amended to read:
9	118.019 (2m) (b) (intro.) The school board shall ensure that instruction related
10	to the areas under sub. (2) (e) (a) does all of the following:".
11	2. Page 6, line 21: delete "sub. (2)" and substitute "subs. (2) and (2m)".

(END)